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Town of Clayton 
405 Riverside Drive 

Clayton, New York 13624 
Telephone: (315) 686-3512 

Fax: (315) 686-2651 
www.townofclayton.com 

Town Supervisor 
Timothy Doney 
Town Board Members 
Kenneth Knapp 
James Kenney 
Kathleen LaClair 
Kevin Patchen 
 

Town Clerk 
Megan Badour  

   TOWN BOARD WORKSHOP MEETING AGENDA 
Wednesday, December 31, 2025 • 8:30am • Town Hall 

 

1. Pledge of Allegiance 
 

2. Town Board Workshop Meeting 
 
A. Town Clerk 

i. Correspondence that Needs Recording 
ii. Minutes from 12/12/2025 Meeting 

 

B. Public: Comment on Agenda Items 
 

C.   Workshop Discussion Items:   
i. Abstract #13 2025 in the amount of $81,244.40 

ii. Authorize Prepay Expenses 
iii. Budget Amendments 
iv. Planning Board Member Resignation- Kevin Patchen- Effective 12/15/2025 

• Appoint Tom Williams to Full Time Effective 12/16/2025- Term expiring 12/31/2032 

• Advertise for two Vacant Alternate Planning Board Positions 
v. Set Annual Meeting for January 14, 2026 at 8:30 AM at the Town Hall 

vi. Diver Safety Sign Request 
 
3. Adjournment       Next Meeting:  Wednesday, January 14, 2025 @ 5:00pm Cerow Rec Park Arena 











































Town of Clayton Regular Meeting Minutes 
 

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 
 

The Town Board of the Town of Clayton held their regular meeting at 5:00 PM, at Cerow Recreation Park 
Arena, 600 East Line Rd, Clayton, NY 13624. 
 
The following persons attended: 
 
Timothy Doney  Kenneth Knapp    Donna Patchen  Savarah Wright 
James Kenney  Kathleen LaClair  James Jones   Megan Badour   
Steve Dorr, I.  Mariah LaClair   Kevin Patchen  Pamela McDowell 
Raymond Robinson 
 
 
1. Pledge of Allegiance: Supervisor Doney opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance  
 
2. Guests: N/A 
 
3. Town Clerk:  
A. Correspondence: 

• ABM card (see attached) 

• St. Pauly Textile letter (see attached) 

• Charter Communications update (see attached) 

• Card of thanks from Candie Pecor (see attached) 
B. Minutes: 

• Motion made by Kenneth Knapp, seconded by Donna Patchen to approve meeting minutes from 
11/12/2025 regular meeting. Motion carried.  
 

4. Public: No comment on agenda items. 
 
5. Workshop Discussion Items: 

A. Bills and Transfers: 
 i. Abstract #12 of 2025: 
 Motion was made by Donna Patchen, seconded by Kenneth Knapp, to approve Abstract 
 #12 of 2025, in the amount of $380,963.33. Motion carried. 

ii. Transfers: N/A 
iii. Budget Amendments: 
Motion was made by Kenneth Knapp, seconded by James Kenney to approve the budget 
amendments as listed: 2025 RAM 5500 purchase in the amount of $73,187.50. Motion 
carried. 
iv. New Accounts/Special Entries: N/A 

B. Supervisor’s Report & Bank Reconciliations: 
 Motion made by Kenneth Knapp, seconded by Kathleen LaClair to approve the 
 November 2025 Supervisor’s Report & Bank Reconciliations. Motion carried. 
C. Balance Sheets: November 2025 
D. Resignations, Appointments, & Rate Changes: 
 i. Resignations & Appointments: 



a. Motion made by Donna Patchen, seconded by Kenneth Knapp to re-appoint N. 
Reddick effective 10/1/2025 with a term ending 09/30/2030 and J. Taylor 
effective 10/1/2025 with a term ending 9/30/2030 to the Board of Assessment 
Review. Motion carried. 

b. Motion made by Kenneth Knapp, seconded by Kathleen LaClair to regretfully 
accept the resignation of Town Board member, Donna Patchen, effective 
12/15/2025. Motion carried. 

c. Motion made by Kenneth Knapp, seconded by James Kenney to appoint Interim 
Town Councilmember appointment of Kevin Patchen to fulfill Donna Patchen’s 
term, effective 12/16/2025 with a term expiring 12/31/2026.  

ii. Rate Changes: 
Motion to approve the step increase for K. Delaney of + $.50/hour to $26.48/hour 
effective 1/1/2026, by Kenneth Knapp, seconded by Donna Patchen. Motion carried. 

E. Training: N/A 
F. Highway Purchases: 

i. 9’ Aluminum Dump Box: 
Motion was made by Kathleen LaClair, seconded by Kenneth Knapp to approve the 
purchase of 9’ Aluminum Dump Box in the amount of $22,500.00 from Empire 
Automotive. Motion carried. 

ii. Plow Attachments: 
Motion was made by Kenneth Knapp, seconded by James Kenney to approve the 
purchase of plow attachments in the amount of $10,250.00 from Conway Beam. Motion 
carried. 

G. Resolution #54 of 2025: NYS DOT Snow and Ice Agreement:  
Resolution #54 of 2025 was introduced by Kenneth Knapp, seconded by James Kenney to amend 
the NYS DOT Municipal Snow and Ice Agreement ACCOUNT 9700 022153 7 
INVOICE 995167due to expire on 6/30/2029. Roll call vote: Kenney-aye; Knapp-aye; Doney-aye; 
LaClair- aye; Patchen- aye. Passed. 

 
6. Supervisor’s Report: N/A 
 
7. Department Head Reports: 
A. Highway Superintendent: Raymond Robinson- At this time trucks are readying for winter weather. 
B. Buildings & Grounds: James Jones- EV chargers are ready, six in total. 
C. Assessor: Christina Johnson- N/A 
D. Codes/Zoning: Richard Ingerson- N/A 
 
8. Council Reports 

• Councilman Knapp: Christmas Parade was once again a huge success. Depauville Library is 
continuing to plan for their expansion. 

• Councilwoman Patchen: See Buildings & Grounds 

• Councilman Kenney: N/A 

• Councilwoman LaClair: N/A 
 

9.  Executive Session: 
Motion was made by Kenneth Knapp seconded by James Kenney to close the regular meeting at 5:19 
PM. Motion carried. 
 



Motion was made by Kenneth Knapp, seconded by James Kenney to enter Executive Session at 5:19 PM 
in accordance with NYS OML §105 (f) the medical, financial, credit or employment history of a 
particular person or corporation, or matters leading to the appointment, employment, promotion, 
demotion, discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of a particular person or corporation. Motion 
carried. 
 
Motion was made by seconded Kenneth Knapp, seconded by Donna Patchen to close Executive Session 
at 5:23 PM. Motion carried. 
 
Motion was made by James Kenney seconded by Kenneth Knapp to open the regular meeting at 5:24 
PM. Motion carried. 
 
Motion was made to approve the 2026 Memorandum of Understanding for Raymond Robinson with 
Teamsters Local Union 687 by Kenneth Knapp, seconded by James Kenney. Motion carried. 
 
10. Adjournment: 
Motion was made by Kenneth Knapp, seconded by Donna Patchen to adjourn meeting at 5:24 
PM.  Motion carried. 
 
Next Meeting: Wednesday, December 31, 2025 @ 8:30 AM located at the Town Offices, 405 Riverside 
Dr, Clayton, NY 13624. 
 
Megan Badour, Town Clerk 
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25-00941 12/23/25 NATGRI  NATIONAL GRID                 

  1 E LINE ROAD LITE              $46.53 A  -7110-40               E REC PARK-CONTRACTUAL EXPENS R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  2 600 CTY RT 3                  $9,601.72 A  -7110-40               E REC PARK-CONTRACTUAL EXPENS R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  3 TRANSFER SITE                 $140.81 A  -8160-40               E TRANSFER SITE-CONTRACTUAL EX R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  4 403 RIVERSIDE                 $1,708.98 A  -7560-40               E TOWN HALL-CONTRACTUAL            R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  5 STEPHANIE ST                  $71.34 GD -8130-40               E DEPAUVILLE SEWER-CONTRACTUA R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  6 CAROLINE ST                   $46.08 GD -8130-40               E DEPAUVILLE SEWER-CONTRACTUA R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  7 AMELIA ST                     $24.67 GD -8130-40               E DEPAUVILLE SEWER-CONTRACTUA R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  8 RT 12 SALT BARN               $125.51 A  -1640-41               E CENTRAL GARAGE-JT HIGHWAY CO R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  9 CLAYTON CNTR                  $24.08 A  -1640-41               E CENTRAL GARAGE-JT HIGHWAY CO R 12/23/25 12/29/25
 10 E LINE RD                     $94.52 A  -1640-41               E CENTRAL GARAGE-JT HIGHWAY CO R 12/23/25 12/29/25
 11 615 CTY RT 3                  $945.96 A  -1640-41               E CENTRAL GARAGE-JT HIGHWAY CO R 12/23/25 12/29/25
 12 DPV LIB                       $533.29 B  -7410-40               E DEPAUVILLE LIBRARY-CONTRACTU R 12/23/25 12/29/25
 13 HH PUMP                       $62.54 GH -8130-40               E HERITAGE HEIGHTS SEWER-CONT R 12/23/25 12/29/25
 14 DPV LTG                       $446.94 SL1-5182-40               E DEPAUVILLE STREET LIGHTING-CO R 12/23/25 12/29/25
 15 HH LTG                        $74.48 SL2-5182-40               E HERITAGE HTS STREET LIGHTING-CR 12/23/25 12/29/25
 16 DOCKS                         $667.58 A  -5720-40               E TRANSIENT DOCKING-CONTRACTU R 12/23/25 12/29/25

$14,615.03

25-00942 12/23/25 WESTEL  WESTELCOM                     

  1 JUSTICE PHONE                 $39.49 A  -1110-41               E COURT-JOINT COURTROOM EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  2 JUSTICE INTERNET              $99.95 A  -1110-41               E COURT-JOINT COURTROOM EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  3 TOWN PHONE/INTERNET           $1,414.57 A  -1650-40               E CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS-CONT R 12/23/25 12/29/25

$1,554.01
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25-00943 12/23/25 VERWIR  VERIZON WIRELESS              

  1 WIRELESS CHARGES              $18.99 A  -3620-40               E CODE ENFORCEMENT-CONTRACTUR 12/23/25 12/29/25
  2 WIRELESS CHARGES              $37.99 A  -1220-40               E SUPERVISOR-CONTRACTUAL EXP  R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  3 WIRELESS CHARGES              $19.00 B  -8010-40               E ZONING-CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  4 WIRELESS & EQUIPMENT CHARGES  $37.30 A  -7110-40               E REC PARK-CONTRACTUAL EXPENS R 12/23/25 12/29/25

$113.28

25-00944 12/23/25 KONIC005 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE

  1 BOARD ROOM COPIER - B&W       $156.65 A  -1650-40               E CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS-CONT R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  2 ARENA COPIER                  $48.35 A  -7110-40               E REC PARK-CONTRACTUAL EXPENS R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  3 HIGHWAY COPIER                $48.35 A  -5010-40               E HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT-CONT R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  4 BOARD ROOM COPIER - COLOR     $80.00 A  -1650-40               E CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS-CONT R 12/23/25 12/29/25

$333.35

25-00945 12/23/25 KONIC005 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE

  1 CLERK COPIER CONTRACT         $138.57 A  -1410-40               E TOWN CLERK-CONTRACTUAL EXPE R 12/23/25 12/29/25

25-00946 12/23/25 BABHIG  BABCOCK HIGHWAY SUPPLY, INC.  

  1 CARBIDE/CARRIAGE BOLTS        $5,005.94 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 58302-A        
  2 GREEN DELINEATOR POST         $1,771.10 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 58302-B        

$6,777.04

25-00947 12/23/25 BACRET  BACH RETAIL SALES & SERVICES, 

  1 20# PROPANE                   $17.13 A  -7110-40               E REC PARK-CONTRACTUAL EXPENS R 12/23/25 12/29/25

25-00948 12/23/25 BEAMAC  BEAM MACK SALES & SERV., INC. 

  1 PUMP                          $92.08 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 269849W        
  2 WAREF                         $496.00 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 269896W        
  3 WALL2 FLAP24/WARE3 POWERS     $118.00 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 269944W        
  4 KIT                           $103.83 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 269954W        
  5 WIPERS                        $538.92 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 269991W        
  6 WIPERS                        $106.52 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 270031W        
  7 FAN                           $464.43 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 270109W        
  8 RAM 5500 PLOW                 $10,250.00 DA -5130-20               E MACHINERY-EQUIPMENT & CAPITA R 12/23/25 12/29/25 126389         
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25-00948 12/23/25 BEAMAC BEAM MACK SALES & SERV., INC. Account Continued

  9 TRUCK 88 OIL                  $125.84 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 270270W        
 10 WAREF                         $207.01 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 270289W        
 11 WAREF CORE CREDIT                     225.00- DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 270291W        

$12,277.63

25-00949 12/23/25 BMSSMA  B M S SMALL ENGINE            

  1 JONSERED SAW                  $127.13 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 3501887        

25-00950 12/23/25 BSNSPO  BSN SPORTS, INC.              

  1 YOUTH COMMISSION SUPPLIES     $1,358.12 JY -7310-40               E YOUTH COMMISSION-CONTRACTUAR 12/23/25 12/29/25 932311294      

25-00951 12/23/25 CHAGAR  CHAS. GARLOCK & SONS, INC.    

  1 REDI MIX CONCRETE             $355.81 A  -8160-40               E TRANSFER SITE-CONTRACTUAL EX R 12/23/25 12/29/25 466808         

25-00952 12/23/25 CLAYT015 CLAYTON SAND & GRAVEL         

  1 STONE                         $196.00 HR -5720-22               E REDI MARINA- CAPITAL EXPENSES R 12/23/25 12/29/25 6410           
  2 STONE                         $770.00 HR -5720-22               E REDI MARINA- CAPITAL EXPENSES R 12/23/25 12/29/25 6443           

$966.00

25-00953 12/23/25 DONNA005 DONNA PATCHEN                 

  1 CELL PHONE REIMB              $120.00 A  -9070-80               E BENEFITS-$600 PLAN                      R 12/23/25 12/29/25
Tracking Id: CELL       CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT                          

25-00954 12/23/25 FINGE005 FINGER LAKES SYSTEM CHEMISTRY,

  1 CASTLE BRAKE CLEAN            $51.00 DA -5130-41               E MACHINERY-JT VILLAGE CONTRAC R 12/23/25 12/29/25 934222         
  2 WALNUT HAND CLEANER/SHOP SOLV $58.90 DA -5130-41               E MACHINERY-JT VILLAGE CONTRAC R 12/23/25 12/29/25 934340         

$109.90

25-00955 12/23/25 FOUCOA  FOURTH COAST, INC.            

  1 HVAC MAINTENTANCE/ FAN REPAIR $1,829.06 A  -1640-41               E CENTRAL GARAGE-JT HIGHWAY CO R 12/23/25 12/29/25 2.100-3        
  2 HVAC MAINT/ BOILER REPAIR     $300.00 A  -7560-40               E TOWN HALL-CONTRACTUAL            R 12/23/25 12/29/25 2.100-4        

$2,129.06
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25-00956 12/23/25 GILAUT  GILLEE'S AUTO TRUCK & MARINE, 

  1 DIESEL FUEL ADDITIVE          $17.87 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 716927         
  2 CURVED RADIATOR HOSE/FUEL COND $31.12 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 717046         
  3 WIPER BLADE                   $35.64 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 717106         
  4 DIESEL FUEL ADDITIVE          $19.98 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 717170         
  5 WIPER BLADE                   $89.10 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 717287         
  6 BOXED MINITURES               $10.00 DA -5130-41               E MACHINERY-JT VILLAGE CONTRAC R 12/23/25 12/29/25 717283         
  7 ATM-30 FUSE                   $4.49 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 717482         
  8 CHAINSAW OIL                  $13.60 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 717729         
  9 BACK UP ALARM TRUCK 84        $70.85 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 717779         
 10 6 ROUND VEHICLE SIDE          $14.48 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 717876         

$307.13

25-00957 12/23/25 GRAPAR  GRAINGER, INC.                

  1 US FLAG                       $127.20 B  -7410-40               E DEPAUVILLE LIBRARY-CONTRACTU R 12/23/25 12/29/25 9740162558     
  2 CIRCULATING PUMP COUPLER      $179.28 A  -8160-40               E TRANSFER SITE-CONTRACTUAL EX R 12/23/25 12/29/25 9743602501     

$306.48

25-00958 12/23/25 HENPRO  HENDERSON PRODUCTS, INC.      

  1 TRUCK 92 PARTS                $368.10 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 436320         
  2 TRUCK 92 GEARCASE             $1,584.92 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/23/25 12/29/25 436742         

$1,953.02

25-00959 12/23/25 HAUWEL  HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC.     

  1 CYLINDER RENTAL               $54.48 A  -1640-41               E CENTRAL GARAGE-JT HIGHWAY CO R 12/23/25 12/29/25
  2 ONE YEAR CYLINDER LEASE       $662.09 A  -1640-41               E CENTRAL GARAGE-JT HIGHWAY CO R 12/23/25 12/29/25 665704         

$716.57

25-00960 12/23/25 HOWPUM  HOWLAND PUMP & SUPPLY CO., INC

  1 SPONGE RUBBER BOWL            $19.68 A  -7560-40               E TOWN HALL-CONTRACTUAL            R 12/23/25 12/29/25 W146920        
  2 NUTS/WASHERS/BOLTS            $38.62 A  -7560-40               E TOWN HALL-CONTRACTUAL            R 12/23/25 12/29/25 W146943        

$58.30

25-00961 12/29/25 INTER010 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE, IN
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25-00961 12/29/25 INTER010 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE, IN Account Continued

  1 UTICA MACK EGR COOLER BOX KIT $3,489.18 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/29/25 12/29/25 103215691.02   

25-00962 12/29/25 JCREC   JEFFERSON COUNTY RECYCLING    

  1 SOLID WASTE FEES ISW          $5,313.60 A  -8160-40               E TRANSFER SITE-CONTRACTUAL EX R 12/29/25 12/29/25
  2 SOLID WASTE FEES MSW          $800.00 A  -8160-40               E TRANSFER SITE-CONTRACTUAL EX R 12/29/25 12/29/25
  3 RECYCLING FEES TIPPING        $800.00 A  -8160-40               E TRANSFER SITE-CONTRACTUAL EX R 12/29/25 12/29/25

$6,913.60

25-00963 12/29/25 JEFFR005 JEFFREY TUCKER                

  1 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT PLAN $120.00 A  -9070-80               E BENEFITS-$600 PLAN                      R 12/29/25 12/29/25
Tracking Id: CELL       CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT                          

25-00964 12/29/25 JCHIG   JEFFERSON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPAR

  1 ROAD SIGNS                    $382.18 DB -5110-40               E MAINTENANCE OF ROADS-CONTRA R 12/29/25 12/29/25 25-065 SGN     

25-00965 12/29/25 KATLAC  KATHLEEN E. LACLAIR           

  1 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT      $120.00 A  -9070-80               E BENEFITS-$600 PLAN                      R 12/29/25 12/29/25
Tracking Id: CELL       CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT                          

25-00966 12/29/25 JAMES010 JAMES KENNEY                  

  1 $600 PLAN REIMBURSEMENT       $600.00 A  -9070-80               E BENEFITS-$600 PLAN                      R 12/29/25 12/29/25
Tracking Id: 600PLAN    $600 PLAN REIMBURSEMENT                           

  2 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT      $120.00 A  -9070-80               E BENEFITS-$600 PLAN                      R 12/29/25 12/29/25

$720.00

25-00967 12/29/25 LOWES   LOWE'S                        

  1 EXTENDIBLE FLOOR ROLLER       $52.30 A  -7560-40               E TOWN HALL-CONTRACTUAL            R 12/29/25 12/29/25 995167         

25-00968 12/29/25 MCQBAN  MCQUADE & BANNIGAN INC.       

  1 CAM 1TON SP ANCHOR SHACK TRK66 $59.43 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/29/25 12/29/25 4300494        

25-00969 12/29/25 NNYONLIN NNYonline LLC                 

  1 MONTHLY HOST SERVER FEES      $755.00 A  -1650-41               E CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS- INFO R 12/29/25 12/29/25 29193          
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25-00970 12/29/25 NORSHO  NORTH SHORE SOLUTIONS         

  1 SSL CERT 1 YEAR RENEWAL       $250.00 A  -1650-40               E CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS-CONT R 12/29/25 12/29/25 2010-7711      

25-00971 12/29/25 NORTHMAR NORTHERN MARINE, INC.         

  1 NEW BOAT PROP                 $249.47 A  -5310-40               E MARINE TRANSPORTATION: BOAT/T R 12/29/25 12/29/25 16861          

25-00972 12/29/25 NUM1    NUMBER 1 SPEED EQUIPMENT, INC.

  1 RUNNING BOARDS 2025 RAM 5500  $525.00 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/29/25 12/29/25 78293          

25-00973 12/29/25 PEPES005 PEPE'S PARTS XPRESS           

  1 AIR CAT HAMMER KIT            $288.75 DA -5130-41               E MACHINERY-JT VILLAGE CONTRAC R 12/29/25 12/29/25 22801          

25-00974 12/29/25 POMSEP  POMERVILLE SEPTIC SERVICES INC

  1 32523 ST RTE 12 (P.O./DINER)  $375.00 GD -8130-40               E DEPAUVILLE SEWER-CONTRACTUA R 12/29/25 12/29/25 26379          

25-00975 12/29/25 RJMAR   RJ MARINE ASSOCIATES, LTD.    

  1 BARGE TO GRINDSTONE ISLAND    $560.00 DB -5110-40               E MAINTENANCE OF ROADS-CONTRA R 12/29/25 12/29/25 102-3.201      

25-00976 12/29/25 STAIND  STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS     

  1 CLEANING SUPPLIES             $1,228.51 A  -7560-40               E TOWN HALL-CONTRACTUAL            R 12/29/25 12/29/25 904031859      

25-00977 12/29/25 STESIG  STEWART SIGNS & APPAREL, LLC  

  1 TRUCK LOGOS                   $1,000.00 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/29/25 12/29/25 9336           

25-00978 12/29/25 SUPER005 SUPERIOR PLUS PROPANE         

  1 OPERA HOUSE PROPANE           $2,232.33 A  -7560-40               E TOWN HALL-CONTRACTUAL            R 12/29/25 12/29/25
  2 ZAMBONI PROPANE               $1,258.98 A  -7110-40               E REC PARK-CONTRACTUAL EXPENS R 12/29/25 12/29/25
  3 REC PARK PROPANE              $384.89 A  -7110-40               E REC PARK-CONTRACTUAL EXPENS R 12/29/25 12/29/25
  4 HIGHWAY GARAGE PROPANE        $1,165.20 A  -1640-41               E CENTRAL GARAGE-JT HIGHWAY CO R 12/29/25 12/29/25

$5,041.40

25-00979 12/29/25 UNIREN  UNITED RENTALS, INC.          



Town of ClaytonPage: 7 12/29/2025
Purchase Order Listing By P.O. Number

10:18 AM

PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type

Item Description Amount Charge Account
Acct 
Type Description Stat/Chk

First Enc 
Date

Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date Invoice

25-00979 12/29/25 UNIREN UNITED RENTALS, INC. Account Continued

  1 CROSSING PLATE NONSKID 4' x 8' $850.00 HR -5720-22               E REDI MARINA- CAPITAL EXPENSES R 12/29/25 12/29/25 256112555-001  

25-00980 12/29/25 WHILUM  WHITE'S LUMBER                

  1 SUPPLIES                      $397.45 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/29/25 12/29/25
  2 SUPPLIES                      $298.38 A  -7110-40               E REC PARK-CONTRACTUAL EXPENS R 12/29/25 12/29/25
  3 SUPPLIES                      $19.98 B  -7410-40               E DEPAUVILLE LIBRARY-CONTRACTU R 12/29/25 12/29/25

$715.81

25-00981 12/29/25 WHITEPLW WHITESBORO PLOW SHOP INC.     

  1 SLEEVE NUT 28MM SL            $209.76 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/29/25 12/29/25 252800005      
  2 REPAIR LEFT REAR TRUCK 81     $738.72 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/29/25 12/29/25 1252960009     
  3 LOAD SPRING/BOLT              $641.60 DA -5130-40               E MACHINERY-CONTRACTUAL EXPEN R 12/29/25 12/29/25 253530008      
  4 SANDER FOR 2025 RAM 5500      $7,975.00 DA -5130-20               E MACHINERY-EQUIPMENT & CAPITA R 12/29/25 12/29/25 1253300006     

$9,565.08

25-00982 12/29/25 WOODBOAT WOOD BOAT BREWERY             

  1 CHARTER ROOM                  $3,650.13 A  -1430-40               E PERSONNEL-CONTRACTUAL EXP   R 12/29/25 12/29/25

Total Purchase Orders:     42    Total P.O. Line Items:    103    Total List Amount: $81,244.40    Total Void Amount: $0.00



Town of ClaytonPage: 8 12/29/2025
Purchase Order Listing By P.O. Number

10:18 AM

Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description Fund Expend Total Revenue Total G/L Total Total
General Fund 5-A    $38,450.84 $0.00 $0.00 $38,450.84
General Fund B 5-B    $699.47 $0.00 $0.00 $699.47
Highway Town Wide Fund 5-DA   $36,876.74 $0.00 $0.00 $36,876.74
Highway Part Town Fund 5-DB   $942.18 $0.00 $0.00 $942.18
Depauville Sewer Fund 5-GD   $517.09 $0.00 $0.00 $517.09
Heritage Heights Sewer Fund 5-GH   $62.54 $0.00 $0.00 $62.54
REDI CAPITAL PROJECT 5-HR   $1,816.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,816.00
Youth Commission Fund 5-JY   $1,358.12 $0.00 $0.00 $1,358.12
Depauville Street Light 5-SL1  $446.94 $0.00 $0.00 $446.94
Heritage Heights Street Light 5-SL2  $74.48 $0.00 $0.00 $74.48
Total Of All Funds: $81,244.40 $0.00 $0.00 $81,244.40

Totals by Fund
Fund Description Fund Expend Total Revenue Total G/L Total Total
General Fund A      $38,450.84 $0.00 $0.00 $38,450.84
General Fund B B      $699.47 $0.00 $0.00 $699.47
Highway Town Wide Fund DA     $36,876.74 $0.00 $0.00 $36,876.74
Highway Part Town Fund DB     $942.18 $0.00 $0.00 $942.18
Depauville Sewer Fund GD     $517.09 $0.00 $0.00 $517.09
Heritage Heights Sewer Fund GH     $62.54 $0.00 $0.00 $62.54
REDI CAPITAL PROJECT HR     $1,816.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,816.00
Youth Commission Fund JY     $1,358.12 $0.00 $0.00 $1,358.12
Depauville Street Light SL1    $446.94 $0.00 $0.00 $446.94
Heritage Heights Street Light SL2    $74.48 $0.00 $0.00 $74.48
Total Of All Funds: $81,244.40 $0.00 $0.00 $81,244.40



Town of ClaytonPage: 9 12/29/2025
Breakdown of Expenditure Account Current/Prior Received/Prior Open

10:18 AM

Fund Description Fund Current Prior Rcvd Prior Open Paid Prior Fund Total
General Fund 5-A $38,450.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,450.84
General Fund B 5-B $699.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $699.47
Highway Town Wide Fund 5-DA $36,876.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,876.74
Highway Part Town Fund 5-DB $942.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $942.18
Depauville Sewer Fund 5-GD $517.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $517.09
Heritage Heights Sewer Fund 5-GH $62.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62.54
REDI CAPITAL PROJECT 5-HR $1,816.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,816.00
Youth Commission Fund 5-JY $1,358.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,358.12
Depauville Street Light 5-SL1 $446.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $446.94
Heritage Heights Street Light 5-SL2 $74.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $74.48

Total Of All Funds: $81,244.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $81,244.40








